C(©
®

*-
a.}

Z
®

L

RC 250 R 2013 <2013><EU><F8199M0>
LUBRICATING SYSTEM

Q)

Pos Part Number Description Additional Text Quantity
1 0471120010 retaining ring DIN 471 12x1 1.00
2 0988121805 SHIM WASHER DIN0988-12X18X0,50 2.00
3 0405121510 NEEDLE ROLLER K12X15X10 1.00
4 77038013100 BUSHING PIN 1.00
5 0025050106 HH collar screw M5x10 TX30 1.00
6 77238061050 AXIAL-CIRCLIP 1.00
7 0912050123 AH SCREW DIN0912-M 5X12 3.00
8 0799080000 retaining washer DIN 6799 - 8 1.00
9 77338023000 WASHER 10,2X18X1 1.00
10 M3238001000 DRIVE WHEEL OIL PUMP T15 1.00
11 M3238008000 COVER SUCTION PUMP 1.00

14143



12 77338107100 SUCTION PUMP CPL. 2.00
13 M3238002000 OIL PUMP SHAFT 1.00
14 0402031580 NEEDLE ROLLER DIN5402 3X15,8 4.00
15 77338012000 GASKET PRESSURE PUMP CASE 1.00
16 0325040100 CYLINDER PIN DIN6325- 4X10 3.00
17 77338010100 PRESSURE PUMP CASE 1.00
18 77338207100M01 PRESSURE PUMP PEEK D=9MM 1.00
19 77338112000 GASKET PRESSURE PUMP COVER 1.00
20 77338013100 PRESSURE PUMP COVER 1.00
21 0025060406 HH collar screw M6x40 TX30 3.00
22 0401100000 BALL D=10 DIN 5401 1.00
23 M3238026000V01 SPRING PRESSURE VALVE 1.00
24 0603142016 CU-SEAL RING 14X20X1,5 LC8 02 1.00
25 60038033050 PLUG SCREW M14X1,5 ALU AH 1.00
26 78030095100 OIL LEVEL GLASS VITON 1.00
27 61030019050 CIRCLIP OIL LEVEL GLASS 03 1.00
28 61238091000 oil pressure switch "BITRON" 1.00
29 0770080015 O-RING 8,00X1,5 NBR 70 1.00
30 0025060166 HH collar screw M6x16 TX30 4.00
31 77338041200 OIL FILTER COVER 08 1.00
32 07703305178 O-RING 33,05X1,78 1.00
33 M3238041000V01 OIL FILTER COVER 1.00
34 0770048015 O-RING 48,00X1,50 2.00
35 77038005044 OIL FILTER WITH GASKET 06 1.00
37 0770013015 O-RING 13X1,5 2.00
38 M3238014000 OIL SUCTION SPOUT 1.00
39 M3238016000 OIL SUCTION SCREEN 1.00
40 0770300020 O-RING 30X2,0 FPM 1.00
41 77338019100 PLUG SCREW 1.00
42 0770023015 O-RING 23,00X1,50 NBR 70 1.00
43 M3238003000 INTERMEDIATE GEAR OILPUMP T20 1.00




